Jenoptik AG: Release according to Article 26, Section 1 of the WpHG [the German Securities Trading Act] with the objective of Europe-wide distribution

Jenoptik AG

01.06.2015 17:23

Dissemination of a Voting Rights Announcement, transmitted by DGAP - a service of EQS Group AG.

The issuer is solely responsible for the content of this announcement.

Release of an announcement according to Article 26 Section 1 sent. 1 WpHG

1. In accordance with article 21, section 1 WpHG, Dimensional Fund Advisors LP, Austin, Texas, USA, has informed us on May 28, 2015, that its share of voting rights in JENOPTIK AG, Jena, Germany, exceeded the threshold of 3% on May 22, 2015. At this day, Dimensional Fund Advisors LP held 3.01 % of the voting rights (1,721,289 voting rights). 2.89% of the voting rights (1,654,185 voting rights) were attributable to Dimensional Fund Advisors LP pursuant to article 22 section 1 sent. 1 no. 6 WpHG and 0.13% (73,295 voting rights) pursuant to article 22 section 1 sent. 1 no. 6 WpHG in connection with article 22 section 1 sent. 2 WpHG.

A portion of 6,191 voting rights is attributed to Dimensional Fund Advisors LP for both article 22 section 1 sent. 1 no 6 and article 22 section 1 sent. 1 no 6 in connection with article 22 section 1 sent. 2 WpHG.

2. In accordance with article 21, section 1 WpHG, Dimensional Holdings Inc., Austin, Texas, USA, has informed us on May 28, 2015, that its share of voting rights in JENOPTIK AG, Jena, Germany, exceeded the threshold of 3% on May 22, 2015. At this day, Dimensional Holdings Inc. held 3.01 % of the voting rights (1,721,289 voting rights).

3.01% of the voting rights (1,721,289) voting rights) were attributable to Dimensional Holdings Inc. pursuant to article 22 section 1 sent. 1 no. 6 in connection with article 22 section 1 sent. 2 WpHG.

Jena, June 2015

The Executive Board